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2025 IATRC THEME DAY OUTLINE

Sunday, December 14, 2025

Theme: Shifting Policies and Global Supply Chains Under Uncertainty:

7:30-8:30 am
8:45-9:00 am

9:00-10:00 am

10:00-10:15 am
10:30-10:45 am

10:45-11:45 am

11:45am -12:00 pm
12:00-1:30 pm

1:30-2:30 pm

2:30-2:45 pm

2:45-3:15 pm

3:15-4:15 pm

4:15-4:30 pm

4:30-5:30 pm

6:00 pm
7:00 pm

Advances in Modeling the World Economy

Breakfast and pickup nametags
Welcome: lan Sheldon/Jason Grant for theme day introduction

Speaker: Nuno Limao (Georgetown), Wallenberg Chair Professor, Georgetown
University (confirmed)

“Interactions of economic and policy uncertainty with heterogeneous firms and
dynamics”

Discussant: Steve McCorriston

Networking break

Speaker: Roman D. Zarate, School of Global Policy and Strategy, UC San Diego
(confirmed)

“Policy Shifts: Dynamic Impacts Across U.S. States and the Global Economy”
Discussant: Nelson Villoria

Lunch (Lunch Speaker TBD)

Speaker: Anson Soderbery, Daniels School of Business, Purdue University
(confirmed):

“Optimal Trade Policy Formation and Evidence”

Discussant: Shawn Arita

Networking break
Speaker: Antoine Bouét, Director of CEPIl and Professor of Economics,
University of Bordeaux (Confirmed)

Discussant: TBD

Concluding IATRC Policy Panel
IATRC members (in progress)

Reception
Plated dinner for IATRC theme day speakers and conference participants



