

2025 IATRC THEME DAY OUTLINE

Sunday, December 14, 2025

Theme: Shifting Policies and Global Supply Chains Under Uncertainty: Advances in Modeling the World Economy

7:30-8:30 am 8:45-9:00 am	Breakfast and pickup nametags Welcome: Ian Sheldon/Jason Grant for theme day introduction
9:00-10:00 am	Speaker: Nuno Limão (Georgetown), Wallenberg Chair Professor, Georgetown University (confirmed) "Interactions of economic and policy uncertainty with heterogeneous firms and dynamics"
10:00-10:15 am	Discussant: Steve McCorriston
10:30-10:45 am	Networking break
10:45-11:45 am	Speaker: Roman D. Zárate, School of Global Policy and Strategy, UC San Diego (confirmed) "Policy Shifts: Dynamic Impacts Across U.S. States and the Global Economy"
11:45 am -12:00 pm	Discussant: Nelson Villoria
12:00-1:30 pm	Lunch (Lunch Speaker TBD)
1:30-2:30 pm	Speaker: Anson Soderbery, Daniels School of Business, Purdue University (confirmed): "Optimal Trade Policy Formation and Evidence"
2:30-2:45 pm	Discussant: Shawn Arita
2:45-3:15 pm	Networking break
3:15-4:15 pm	Speaker: Antoine Bouët, Director of CEPII and Professor of Economics, University of Bordeaux (Confirmed)
4:15-4:30 pm	Discussant: TBD
4:30-5:30 pm	Concluding IATRC Policy Panel IATRC members (in progress)

Plated dinner for IATRC theme day speakers and conference participants

6:00 pm

7:00 pm

Reception